
B.—7a

Appropriations for Public Works Services

CLASS XXIII.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, ETC.—continued.

23

tern. 1920-21
MINISTER. OF MARINE—continued.

VOTE No. 52—continued.
Hakbouu Works —continued

Hokitika (sea protective works), (subsidy, £1 for £])

Bruce Bay (landing and road)
Onuku (launch jetty, Akaroa), (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Moeraki (fisherman's boat-slip)
Puketeraki (fisherman's boat-slip)
Lake Waihola and Taieri River (improving channel

between) . .

Stewart Island, Half-moon Bay (fisherman's boat-
slip)

Works not specified

£ £

63
U
65
66
(17
68

500
1,300

275
400
650

69
300

70
100
500

Total required for current year—Vote No. 52
30,135

15,350

MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS.

VOTE No. 53.
Hakboub Defences—

Harbour Defences 3,000
3,000

3,000

Total—Vote No. 53

TOTAL CLASS XXTII £26,350


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

