Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXIII.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, ETC.—continued.

I tem.		1920-21	
	MINISTER OF MARINE—continued.	1	
	VOTE No. 52—continued.	£	£
	HARBOUR WORKS—continued		
63	Hokitika (sea protective works), (subsidy, £1 for £1)	500	
64	Bruce Bay (landing and road)	1,300	
65	Onuku (launch jetty, Akaroa), (subsidy, £1 for £1)	275	
66	Moeraki (fisherman's boat-slip)	400	
67	Puketeraki (fisherman's boat-slip)	650	
68	Lake Waihola and Taieri River (improving channel between)	300	
69	Stewart Island, Half-moon Bay (fisherman's boat-		
	slip)	100	
70	Works not specified	500	
	•		
	Total required for current year—Vore No. 52	30,135	15,350
	MINISTER OF PUBLIC WORKS.		
	VOTE No. 53.		
	HARBOUR DEFENCES—		
1	Harbour Defences	3,000	
	Total—Vote No. 53		3,000
	TOTAL CLASS XXIII	£26,350)